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Elected Member Fees, 
Allowances and Expenses
For the year ending 30 June 2024
Local Government (Administration) Regulations 1996 (WA) Part 7, r. 
29C

Description Actual ($)

Cr Rossi
Mayoral Local Government Allowance (23 October 2023 to 30 June 2024)
Deputy Mayoral Local Government Allowance (1 July 2023 to 22 October 
2023)
Annual Meeting Attendance Fees (1 July 2023 to 22 October 2023)
Mayor Meeting Attendance Fees (23 October 2023 to 30 June 2024)
Information & Communications Allowance
Sundry Expense Reimbursement (see note 1)

64,452
7,168

10,121
34,121
3,500

30

119,392

Cr Sessions
Deputy Mayoral Local Government Allowance (23 October 2023 to 30 
June 2024)
Annual Meeting Attendance Fees
Information & Communications Allowance
Sundry Expense Reimbursement (see note 1)

16,113
32,960
3,500

654

53,227

Cr Carter
Annual Meeting Attendance Fees (1 July 2023 to 29 February 2024)
Information & Communications Allowance (1 July 2023 to 29 February 
2024)

22,001
2336

24,337

Cr Davis
Annual Meeting Attendance Fees
Information & Communications Allowance
Sundry Expense Reimbursement (see note 1)

32,960
3,500

132

36,592

Cr Kulczycki
Annual Meeting Attendance Fees (23 October 2023 to 30 June 2024)
Information & Communications Allowance
Sundry Expense Reimbursement (see note 1)

22,750
2,416

55

25,221

Cr Marks
Mayoral Local Government Allowance (1 July 2023 to 22 October 2023)
Mayor Meeting Attendance Fees (1 July 2023 to 22 October 2023)
Annual Meeting Attendance Fees (23 October 2023 to 30 June 2024)
Information & Communications Allowance
Sundry Expense Reimbursement (see note 1)

28,673
15,180
22,750
3,500

52
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70,155

Cr Ryan 
Annual Meeting Attendance Fees
Information & Communications Allowance
Sundry Expense Reimbursement (see note 1)

32,960
3,500

49

36,509

Cr Sekulla
Annual Meeting Attendance Fees
Information & Communications Allowance

32,960
3,500

36,460

Cr Vijay (23 October 2023 to 30 June 2024)
Annual Meeting Attendance Fees
Information & Communications Allowance

22,750
2,416

25,166

Cr Wolff
Annual Meeting Attendance Fees (1 July 2023 to 22 October 2023)
Information & Communications Allowance

10,121
1,075

11,196

Total Elected Member Fees, Allowances and Expenses 438,255

Note 1:

Mayor Rossi was reimbursed $30 for parking for attendance at official function and travel 
expenses for an official event.

Cr Sessions was reimbursed $654 for childcare expenses during meeting attendance, travel, 
parking and professional memberships.

Cr Davis was reimbursed $132 for travel expense and professional membership.

Cr Kulczycki was reimbursed $55 for parking expenses for training courses.

Cr Marks was reimbursed $52 for travel expenses for attendance at official functions.

Cr Ryan was reimbursed $49 for travel expenses for attendance at an official function.

Note 2: 

Details may be revised following finalisation of the 2023-2024 Financial Year.
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