## **Elected Member Fees, Allowances and Expenses**



## For the year ending 30 June 2024

Local Government (Administration) Regulations 1996 (WA) Part 7, r. 29C

Description	Actual (\$)
<b>Cr Rossi</b> Mayoral Local Government Allowance (23 October 2023 to 30 June 2024) Deputy Mayoral Local Government Allowance (1 July 2023 to 22 October 2023)	64,452 7,168
Annual Meeting Attendance Fees (1 July 2023 to 22 October 2023) Mayor Meeting Attendance Fees (23 October 2023 to 30 June 2024) Information & Communications Allowance Sundry Expense Reimbursement (see note 1)	10,121 34,121 3,500 30
	119,392
<b>Cr Sessions</b> Deputy Mayoral Local Government Allowance (23 October 2023 to 30 June 2024) Annual Meeting Attendance Fees Information & Communications Allowance Sundry Expense Reimbursement (see note 1)	16,113 32,960 3,500 654
	53,227
<b>Cr Carter</b> Annual Meeting Attendance Fees (1 July 2023 to 29 February 2024) Information & Communications Allowance (1 July 2023 to 29 February 2024)	22,001 2336
	24,337
<b>Cr Davis</b> Annual Meeting Attendance Fees Information & Communications Allowance Sundry Expense Reimbursement (see note 1)	32,960 3,500 132
	36,592
<b>Cr Kulczycki</b> Annual Meeting Attendance Fees (23 October 2023 to 30 June 2024) Information & Communications Allowance Sundry Expense Reimbursement (see note 1)	22,750 2,416 55
	25,221
<b>Cr Marks</b> Mayoral Local Government Allowance (1 July 2023 to 22 October 2023) Mayor Meeting Attendance Fees (1 July 2023 to 22 October 2023) Annual Meeting Attendance Fees (23 October 2023 to 30 June 2024) Information & Communications Allowance Sundry Expense Reimbursement (see note 1)	28,673 15,180 22,750 3,500 52

	70,155
<b>Cr Ryan</b> Annual Meeting Attendance Fees Information & Communications Allowance Sundry Expense Reimbursement (see note 1)	32,960 3,500 49
	36,509
<b>Cr Sekulla</b> Annual Meeting Attendance Fees Information & Communications Allowance	32,960 3,500
	36,460
<b>Cr Vijay</b> (23 October 2023 to 30 June 2024) Annual Meeting Attendance Fees Information & Communications Allowance	22,750 2,416 25,166
<b>Cr Wolff</b> Annual Meeting Attendance Fees (1 July 2023 to 22 October 2023) Information & Communications Allowance	10,121 1,075 11,196
Total Elected Member Fees, Allowances and Expenses	438,255

Note 1:

Mayor Rossi was reimbursed \$30 for parking for attendance at official function and travel expenses for an official event.

Cr Sessions was reimbursed \$654 for childcare expenses during meeting attendance, travel, parking and professional memberships.

Cr Davis was reimbursed \$132 for travel expense and professional membership.

Cr Kulczycki was reimbursed \$55 for parking expenses for training courses.

Cr Marks was reimbursed \$52 for travel expenses for attendance at official functions.

Cr Ryan was reimbursed \$49 for travel expenses for attendance at an official function.

Note 2:

Details may be revised following finalisation of the 2023-2024 Financial Year.